P4.00 additional daily wage increase effective June 1, 1997. 

SECTION 3.  COLA Integration.  The cost of living allowance of twelve pesos (P12.00) per 

day provided under Wage Order No. RB VIII-04-A shall be integrated to the basic pay of workers 
receiving a daily wage of One Hundred Twenty Two Pesos (P122.00) and below under Wage 
Order No. RB VIII-05. 

Workers receiving a daily wage above One Hundred Twenty Two Pesos (P122.00) up to Two 

Hundred Pesos (P200.00) shall continue to receive the P12.00 COLA per day under Wage Order 
No. RB VIII-04-A. 

SECTION 4. Basis of Minimum Wage Rates.  The  minimum  wage   rates prescribed under 

this Order shall be for the normal working hours, which shall not exceed eight (8) hours of work

[...]

(P4.00) per day effective February 11, 1997 and an additional Four Pesos (P4.00) per day increase 
on June 1, 1997. 

Section 3.  COLA Integration.  The cost of living allowance of Twelve Pesos (P12.00) per day 

provided under Wage Order No. RB VIII-04-A shall be integrated to the basic pay of workers 
receiving a daily wage of One Hundred Twenty Two Pesos (P122.00) and below under Wage 
Order No. RB VIII-05. 

For those workers receiving a daily wage above One Hundred Twenty Pesos (P122.00) shall 

continue to receive the P12.00 COLA per day under Wage Order No. RB VIII-04-A. 

Section 4.  Daily Minimum Wage Rates.